## 107428

# vH \$40.00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Westport Research Inc.	06/22/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westport Power Inc.	
Street Address:	101-1750 West 75th Avenue	
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	60661	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11107428

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mhmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert W. Fieseler
Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01333-16461US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Fieseler

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentWRItoWPIDE2#page1.tif source=AssignmentWRItoWPIDE2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018190 FRAME: 0846

1

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Westport Research Inc. having a principal place of business at 101-1750

West 75th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6P 6G2 (herein referred to as

"Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to German Application

No. 10326707.7 on 11 June 2003 "Valve Device And Method For Injecting A Gaseous

Fuel"

And

WHEREAS, Westport Power Inc., having a principal place of business at 101-1750 West

75th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6P 6G2 (herein referred to as

"Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to

said invention and in and to any Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in and to all

Conventions and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt

whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive

right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and to all Conventions and Treaty rights

of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the

right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications

are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters

Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation,

division, continuation-in-part, extension, non-provisional or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, re-examination or extension of said Letters Patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents throughout the world

to record this Assignment to Assignee as assignee of the Assignor's entire interest, and

hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that

it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in contravention hereof.

PATENT

REEL: 018190 FRAME: 0847

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of **OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA, LLP** to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal throughout the world.

This assignment is made effective the 30<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2006.

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer(s) this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2006.

Westport Research Inc

Signature of Signing Officer:

Name of Signing Officer:

Patric Ouellette

Title of Signing Officer:

Vice President and Chief Technology Officer

I hereby certify that on the day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared Patric Ouellette to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and in my presence executed this instrument and acknowledged to me that same was executed of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

SEAL:

RECORDED: 08/30/2006

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018190 FRAME: 0848